60
The HazFlash® M4 strobe lighting fixture is an enclosed and
gasketed fixture that is suitable for use in marine and wet
locations as well as in a wide range of industrial facilities.
Two models are available: the VXS for outdoor, wet and
marine locations and the DXS for Class I, Zone 2, Division 2 and
Class II, Division I locations.
Available in a choice of five lens colours, both models pro-

66
77
HazFlash M4 Catalogue Numbering System
M3/3
H a z F l a s h
Class I — Zone 2, Groups IIC, IIB, IIA,
— Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D
Class II — Division 1, Groups E, F and G
Enclosed and Gasketed
•Outdoor Wet Locations, NEMA 3R
•Outdoor Marine, NEMA 4X IP66
62
Hazflash M4 Accessories
XSFT Flash Tube
XSFL-R Fresnel Lens — Red
XSFL-B Fresnel Lens — Blue
XSFL-C Fresnel Lens — Clear
XSFL-G Fresnel Lens — Green
XSFL-A Fresnel Lens — Amber
VGU-15P Polycarbonate Guard
VGT15 Tempered Glass Globe
VGL15P Polycarbonate Globe
SRKIT-1 Sealing Ring Kit — includes sealing ring and gasket
CATALOGUE NUMBER
VXS STROBE LIGHT REPLACEMENT PARTS
DESCRIPTION
63
HazFlash M4 Dimensions
M3/3
H a z F l a s h
8 13/16"
(224 mm)
12 13/16"
(325 mm)
4 3/16"
(106 mm)
4 15 /16"
(125 m
m)
6 7/8"
(175 mm)
10 7/8"
(276 mm)
4 3/16"
(106 mm)
3 1/2"
(90 mm)
.201"dia. hole
(5 mm)
4 3/16"
(106 mm)
8"
(203 mm)
5"
(127 mm)
4 3/16"
(106 mm)
1 7/8"
(48 mm)
4 15 /16"
(125 m
m)
WALL MOUNT WITH BOX
CEILING MOUNT JUNCTION BOX FOR WALL OR CEILING MOUNT
WALL MOUNT WITHOUT BOX
10 3/8"
(264 mm)
115/8"
(295 mm)
5 1/8"
(130 mm)
6 1/4"
(159 mm)